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STATE OF ALABAMA, IV TEE CIRCUIT COURT,

BALDWIN COUNTY. BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,

IX BQUITY.

T0 THE ECNORABLE JOHN D, LEIGH, JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT,

BALDWIN COUNTY, ATABAMAY = = = = = = = = = = = = ~ - = = IN EQUITY.

Your petitioner, Agnes B. Lott, bhumbly complaining
respectfully represents and shows unto Yowr Honor as £0llows:-
PIRSTz~
That she is over the age of twenty one years and a2
'BOKA FIDE RESIDENT CITIZEN OF Mobile County, Alabama, residing in
Mobile.
' fhat C, M, Nelson, Who is also known as Charles M.
‘Kelson, is over the age of twenty one years and & bona fide resident
citizen of Baldwin county, State of Aiabama, residing at Baruwell
in ss8id County and State.
SECOND: ~
That on to-wit:- May 24th., 1925, C. ¥. Nelson was
omner smd in possession of the following described real estate, to-witze
All of Lot Humbered Nine {(9) of Subdivision
of the Nicholes Cook Grant, Sections Thirity~-
eight (38} and four (4) in Township Seven (7)
and BEight (8} South, Range Two east, according
to a survey and plat thereci, made by N. L.
Durant, Cowxnty Surveyor, September l5th., 1899
-and . recorded. in Book Number Two, New Series,
Pages 646 and 647 of the records of Baldwin
County, Alabam2, being the same property con-
veyed to Charles . FNelson, by Emma B. Partridge by
deed dated December 24th., 1924 and recorded in
Deed Book 35 XB. page 389 of said Baldwin County
records and located in Beldwin County, Alabama.
That on May 24the, 1925, the said C, M. Nelson gave to
Frenk B. Nihart of Bay Minette, Alabama,an option on the lamd hereinabove
described a copy of whick is hereto attached and marked Exhibit "A" and made
a2 part of this original bill of complaint as though fully set out herein

with leave of reference thereto as often as may be necessary.




That on or about to~wit:-May 28th., 1925, the said Frank
B.Nikart made a trip to Barnwell and was shown the property hereinabove
described as the 330 acres mentioned in the option of May 25th., 1925, and

then and there Mr. 3.ha.r1:, in the presence of othez- w:.tnesses a:nd the defand-—

apt Co Mo Nelson, accented. in full, the offer and option made by the said
C. ¥. Nelson on May 25th., 1925, and that the sald C, Y. Eeolsor at this time
delivered to the said Frank B, Nihart, an abstract of Title to ithe said pro-
perty stating that the tramssction was accepted by him ard that the transaction
wes closed so far as he was concerned axd gave to the s2id Frank B, Nihart,
the right to examine the said sbhstract in connection therewith amnd that ihe said
Frark B. Nihart & fow days afterwards celled uwpon the said C. Nelson, for
the purpose of obtaining deed to the proﬁﬁer’cy which he hzd purchased from himg
that the said C. ¥, Nelson then and there refused to execute the conveyance
snd still refuses to execute the convey&ﬁce‘which he agreed to do accordng to
the terms of the szid option of Hay 25the, 1925.-

That the said F. Be Nihart on the 17tk., day of June,
1925, assigned and transferred all his right, title and interest in amd to said
option and property described therein to your petitioner, Agres B. Lott, for
a valugble consideration zmd that since receiving the said transfer =nd before
the expiration of the time named in the opticn your petitioner cawsed to be
nsde to the said C. M. Nelson, & tender in the sum of $2500,00 with the reguest
that he execute a conveyance to her conveyinf the property herein described,
which money the seid C. M. Nelson refuses 10 accept and %o execute & comveyarce
conveying the said property to your petitiomer amd that your petitioner herewith
aep051ts said sum of $2500 00, 'bemg the sum named in the- opt:.on dated May .?.Sth., |
1925, wh:.ch depos:.t is made with thxs Honorable court i’or the purpose of pam.ng M
the said C. M. Nelson for the property herein described and in accordance with
the terms of her said option herein mamtioned and which said sum your petitioner
deposits subject to any orxders and decrees of this court which it may deem fit
4o repder and your petitioner hereby subjects the said $2500.00 and herself unto

this court and offers to 4o squity as decreed by said comnrt.

#2e



PRATER FOR PROCESS.

TEE PREMISES CONSIDERED your petitiomer prays that the said
Cs M. Nelson be made party respondert to this original bill of complaint by

the usual process of this Honorable Court; that he be reqm.red o denm', ;plead )

to or mswer the sane w:.thm tne t:.me a.nd under the pa:.ns a.nd penalt:.es as
required by leaw or that the same be forever cornfessed.

PRAYER FOR RELIEF.

That on the finel hearing of this camse, the defendant,
C. M, Nelson be required to execute the plaintiff, a sufficient conveyance
0f said property conveying to your petitioner, Agres B. Lott, the property described
in the original bdill of complaint.

That if your petitioner is mistaker in the relief erayed
for then Your Honor will grant unto her such other further, different and general
relief as she in justice and equity may be entitled to receive under the allega—

tions and proof, she will ever pray, etc.,

AGKFS B. LOTT,

BANTIPON & MOORER,
Attorneys for Complainant.

FOOTNOTE:—
The responcent, (. ., Nelson, is reculred tc aunswer each and every

zllegation in the foregoing bill of complaint, paragra _on FIRST to 2ECOWD, inclusive,
but 2ot under cath, inswer under oath is hereby expressly waived.

HLMITTON & MOORZR, .
Attoraneys for Complainant.
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Barnwell, Alsbamée
5-24-25,

ir. Frapk B. Nihart,
Bay Minette, Alabamae.

Dear Sir:-

Irn reply to your letter will say that I would take
twenty five hundred dollars for the (330) acres of land $2500.00.
I 4id not buy with the irntentiom of selling, but if the parties
want it at that price cash alrighte I hed it surveyed and can
skow all lines I will give 30 days to decide.

Sincerely yours,
C. M. Nelson,
Filed: June 3rde, 1925, at 8:05 A. e

~ Recorded: Jume Brdes 1926e e oo
- DEZD BOOK 36 N.S. Page 208. L T T e

Exhibit "AMe
- #4.
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Law OFFiceES

RICKARBY, BEepe & COLEY
203-4-5 Van ANTWERP BuiLpine

E.G. RICKARBY

WG BEESE MoBILE,ALA.

L. R.COLEY, .

H.M,HALL oR May 5, 1926.

T, W. Richerson, Zsq.,
Bay Minette, Alsbame.

Dear Sir:

CARLSON vs. SCHILLER: With this we hand you for filing
answer in the above case -~ 2l1go the original bill whieh we find in
the files. We are sending copy of this answer to lir. Stone.
Please acknowledge receipt on enclosed postal.

RICKARBY, BEEBE & COLEY,

R:S - | - | By@_.;,zf.-..,&ﬁ‘

Enc. '. o - | (7




AGNES B. 10OTT,
Complainant,

IN THZ CIRCUIZ “OUA¢ 0% BALDUIN
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0L, NELSCON, Alsc Xnown
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gshow that at the time it is alleged The s
Nihart celled upon the defendent for the purpose of ob-
taining a deed to the property in guest

sny money to the defendent, or was ready, able and will-
t

ing to pay the zgreed purchase money.
9. No sufficient facts are glleged to
show that the option alleged to have been given by the

defendant %o the said Prank 3. Nihart was in force or
t sz2id option was
assigned to the compliainant.

10. TFor aught thet appears from the
facts alleged, the said Prank 3. Nihart snd the defend-
ant, by mubtual consent, had cancelied, annulled oOr
rescinded the said optiorn, of which Exhibit 4 is & copy,
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13, XNo sufficient facts are alleged ©0
show that, at the time itis alleged counplainant made said
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and requested the execution of a deed by the defendant,
defendaﬁt knew or had any notice that the complainant
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dead Ffrom the defendart.




cea T ey 20th 1928 NOw————

cCOUNTY BANK

£1-258 =

T YE.
~or.Welson. )




